Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Report

File #: A 19-406, Version: 1

Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment #1 to the agreement (dated: June, 1, 2019) for Food & Beverage Services for WeatherTech
Raceway Laguna Seca, Cruisin Café with A-Train’s BBQ, extending the agreement for an additional three (3)
year period (January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022) for a revised full agreement term of June 1, 2019
through December 31, 2022.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment #1 to the agreement (dated: June, 1, 2019) for Food & Beverage Services for WeatherTech
Raceway Laguna Seca, Cruisin Café with A-Train’s BBQ, extending the agreement for an additional three (3)
year period (January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022) for a revised full agreement term of June 1, 2019
through December 31, 2022.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Approval of the recommendation will ensure that the County can maintain a continuous and reliable food
service option within the raceway facility in support of the 2020, 2021 and 2022 race seasons and track rental
program. As part of both the spectators and participants experience while visiting the facility it is critical that
the County be in a positive position to provide the appropriate food vendors in order to ensure that there’s
ample food and beverage opportunities to support each individual and unique event. The recommended three
(3) year term placement of the proposed vendor allows for stabilization for the facility and our guests. The
proposed vendor has met every requirement put forth to them this past season, and county staff is confident that
the vendor will continue to improve on their performance after having one (1) years’ worth of experience at the
facility.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:
County Counsel has reviewed and approved the amendment. Auditor-Controller has reviewed the amendment
for terms.

FINANCING:
This agreement is a revenue source agreement, therefore has no direct impact on the Laguna Seca Track budget.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:
These actions will help ensure the timely provision of necessary services to all County Departments.

Mark a check to the related board of Supervisors Strategic Initiatives
~X_Economic Development

~ X Administration

___ Health & Human Services

___Infrastructure

____ Public Safety

County of Monterey Page 1 of 2 Printed on 3/7/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: A 19-406, Version: 1

Prepared by: Michael R. Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer, ext. 4992
Approved by: Dewayne Woods, Assistant County Administrative Officer, ext. 5309

Attachments:
1. VENDOR Agreement Dated June 1, 2019
2. Amendment #1 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022

County of Monterey Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/7/2025
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

